2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2008)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (27-8) (16-0) (8-5) (3-3)
CONFERENCE. ......... (14-2) (8-0) (6-2) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. ... .. (13-6) (8-0) (2-3) (3-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 35-35 1101 31.5 198-348 .569 60-127 .472 96-112 .857 69 153 222 6.3 93 6 123 79 35 33 552 15.8
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 35-35 958 27.4 202-373 .542 0-0 .000 141-260 .542 75 194 269 7.7 82 1 54 84 34 15 545 15.6
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 35-29 966 27.6 166-420 .395 88-234 .376 39-45 .867 34 150 184 5.3 70 1 53 59 16 48 459 13.1
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 35-35 970 27.7 95-212 .448 56-132 .424 59-71 .831 19 105 124 3.5 90 2 68 52 9 29 305 8.7
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 35-0 647 18.5 83-204 .407 43-128 .336 35-41 .854 8 29 37 1.1 44 0 61 41 3 27 244 7.0
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 35-35 950 27.1 39-117 .333 22-76 .289 36-50 .720 6 77 83 2.4 63 1125 52 3 19 136 3.9
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 15-0 115 7.7 16-28 .571  0-0 .000 17-26 .654 16 20 36 2.4 20 0 6 15 5 3 49 3.3
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 35-6 557 15.9 42-112 .375 6-33 .182 22-51 .431 47 122 169 4.8 53 0 19 32 14 9 112 3.2
54 MILES, Chris....... 34-0 291 8.6 31-72 .431  0-0 .000 22-51 .431 20 32 52 1.5 58 1 20 24 13 9 84 2.5
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 32-0 282 8.8 23-53 .434 8-21 .381 10-15 .667 5 23 28 0.9 17 0 37 33 2 9 64 2.0
05 ROSE, Archie....... 20-0 73 3.7 7-17 .412 1-8 .125 2-9 .222 3 12 15 0.8 15 0 7 12 1 3 17 0.9
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 20-0 115 5.8 4-14 .286 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 2 6 8 0.4 13 0 14 9 0 3 13 0.7
Team. . ......ovuvuunn 61 63 124 3.5 0 0
Total.............. 35 7025 906-1970 .460 285-764 .373 483-737 .655 365 986 1351 38.6 618 12 587 492 135 207 2580 73.7
Opponents.......... 35 7023 792-2035 .389 183-609 .300 446-631 .707 362 837 1199 34.3 674 - 365 477 72 238 2213 63.2
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. ......ovvvvunnnn. 2580 2213 11/10/07 at Long Beach State W 74-34 27717
Points per game........ 73.7 63.2 11/14/07 IDAHO STATE W 90-69 12153
Scoring margin......... +10.5 - +11/16/07 JACKSON STATE W 100-61 8643
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 906-1970 792-2035 +11/20/07 HARTFORD W 97-73 8917
Field goal pct......... .460 .389 +11/23/07 vs No. 6 Louisville W 78-76 4950
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 285-764 183-609 +11/24/07 vs No. 1 North Carolina L 63-73 5500
3-point FG pct......... .373 .300 12/01/07 at Portland W 78-54 3508
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.1 5.2 12/05/07 WEBER STATE W 72-57 11459
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 483-737 446-631 #12/08/07 vs No. 9 Michigan State L 61-68 16412
Free throw pct......... .655 .707 12/12/07 LAMAR W 88-66 8130
REBOUNDS............o.... 1351 1199 12/15/07 PEPPERDINE W 86-67 11547
Rebounds per game...... 38.6 34.3 12/21/07 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-55 9742
Rebounding margin...... +4.3 - 12/29/07 at BOISE STATE L 70-73 8779
ASSISTS.......ovvvvenenn. 587 365 01/03/08 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 91-62 10360
Assists per game....... 16.8 10.4 01/08/08 at Wake Forest L 62-79 12252
TURNOVERS...........oo... 492 4717 *01/12/08 COLORADO STATE W 92-73 13135
Turnovers per game..... 14.1 13.6 *01/15/08 at UNLV L 41-70 13074
Turnover margin........ -0.4 - *01/19/08 at Utah W 55-52 14224
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.8 *01/23/08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 59-56 12044
STEALS. . ..ovvvvnenenenann 207 238 *01/26/08 NEW MEXICO W 83-66 19932
Steals per game........ 5.9 6.8 *01/30/08 at Air Force W 69-53 4954
BLOCKS. ....vvvvvrnunnnnnn 135 72 *02/02/08 at Wyoming W 73-63 5956
Blocks per game........ 3.9 2.1 *02/06/08 TCU W 83-72 16042
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *02/13/08 at Colorado State W 79-65 2728
Home win streak........ 16 - *02/16/08 UNLV W 74-48 22580
ATTENDANCE. .............. 216295 183137 *02/20/08 UTAH W 67-59 19460
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 16-13518 13-9071 *02/23/08 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 65-69 9776
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 6-10870 *02/26/08 at New Mexico W OT 70-69 18018
*03/01/08 AIR FORCE W 76-57 17427
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total *03/05/08 WYOMING W 78-61 14724
—————————————————————————————————————————— -——- *03/08/08 at TCU W 61-54 5777
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 1232 1341 7 - 2580 ~03/13/08 vs Colorado State W 89-62 6843
opponents..........c.ovvueinnnn 987 1220 6 - 2213 ~03/14/08 vs San Diego State W 63-54 13913
~03/15/08 at UNLV L 61-76 16096
%$03/20/08 vs Texas AsM L 62-67 17600

Las Vegas Invitational, neutral games at Orleans Arena in Las Vegas
Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City

Conference game

MWC Tournament at Thomas & Mack Center in Las Vegas

+
#
*
A
% NCAA Tournament at Honda Center in Anaheim, Calif.



BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2008)
Non-conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (11-4) (8-0) (2-2) (1-2)
CONFERENCE. ......... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (11-4) (8-0) (2-2) (1-2)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 15-15 437 29.1 91-155 .587 24-58 414 35-39 897 32 59 91 6.1 41 3 52 34 13 18
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 15-15 409 27.3 90-162 .556 0-0 000 61-108 .565 38 105 143 9.5 33 1 32 40 14 4
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 15-10 394 26.3 74-191 .387 39-111 .351 17-21 810 20 66 86 5.7 29 0 15 35 9 20
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 15-15 391 26.1 45-96 469 27-57 .474 19-24 792 9 39 48 3.2 36 1 33 24 3 12
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 15-0 252 16.8 36-88 409 19-58 .328 15-17 882 3 6 9 0.6 15 0 18 17 0 20
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 15-15 415 27.7 22-55 400 13-38 342 13-16 813 2 33 35 2.3 38 1 62 24 1 9
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 15-0 115 7.7 16-28 .571  0-0 .000 17-26 .654 16 20 36 2.4 20 0 6 15 5 3
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 14-0 126 9.0 14-31 452 5-14 357 8-11 L7217 2 10 12 0.9 4 0 18 16 1 5
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 15-5 245 16.3 14-40 350 1-10 100 11-23 478 19 48 67 4.5 28 0 7 21 6 2
54 MILES, Chris....... 14-0 87 6.2 8-21 381 0-0 000 10-19 .526 7 13 20 1.4 20 0 9 11 6 4
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 12-0 87 7.3 4-10 400 1-3 333 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 11 0 14 5 0 1
05 ROSE, Archie....... 12-0 42 3.5 5-11 455 1-5 200 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.7 7 0 5 6 0 2
Team..........c.u.. 32 22 54 3.6 0 0
Total.............. 15 3000 419-888 .472 130-354 .367 212-312 .679 184 432 616 41.1 282 6 271 248 58 100
Opponents.......... 15 2998 348-898 .388 79-265 .298 192-275 .698 171 340 511 34.1 284 - 162 245 25 112
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING. ......ovvvvunnnn. 1180 967 11/10/07 at Long Beach State W 74-34
Points per game........ 78.7 64.5 11/14/07 IDAHO STATE W 90-69
Scoring margin......... +14.2 - +11/16/07 JACKSON STATE W 100-61
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 419-888 348-898 +11/20/07 HARTFORD W 97-73
Field goal pct......... .472 .388 +11/23/07 vs No. 6 Louisville W 78-176
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 130-354 79-265 +11/24/07 vs No. 1 North Carolina L 63-73
3-point FG pct......... .367 .298 12/01/07 at Portland W 78-54
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.7 5.3 12/05/07 WEBER STATE W 72-57
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 212-312 192-275 12/08/07 vs No. 9 Michigan State L 61-68
Free throw pct......... .679 .698 12/12/07 LAMAR W 88-66
REBOUNDS..........ooovnn. 616 511 12/15/07 PEPPERDINE W 86-67
Rebounds per game...... 41.1 34.1 12/21/07 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-55
Rebounding margin...... +7.0 - 12/29/07 at BOISE STATE L 70-73
ASSISTS........ovvvnnnnn. 271 162 01/03/08 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 91-62
Assists per game....... 18.1 10.8 01/08/08 at Wake Forest L 62-79
TURNOVERS................ 248 245 + = Las Vegas Invitational
Turnovers per game..... 16.5 16.3 * = Conference game
Turnover margin........ -0.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.7
STEALS......oovvvvinnnnn. 100 112
Steals per game........ 6.7 7.5
BLOCKS. .....ovvevuennennn 58 25
Blocks per game........ 3.9 1.7
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 8 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 80951 54178
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 8-10119 4-6829
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 3-8954
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 569 611 - 1180

opponents..........coovvueinnn. 416 551 - 967



BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2008)
Las Vegas Invite

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (3-1) (2-0) (0-0) (1-1)
CONFERENCE. ......... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (3-1) (2-0) (0-0) (1-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 4-4 111 27.8 32-54 593 0-0 000 18-25 .720 12 31 4310.8 6 0 10 10 3 1
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 4-4 121 30.3 26-62 419 16-36 .444  8-10 .800 6 17 23 5.8 8 0 2 9 2 5
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 4-4 99 24.8 21-38 553 5-13 385 6-6 1.000 5 15 20 5.0 12 1 7 14 1 17
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 4-4 110 27.5 10-22 455 5-11 .455  8-9 .889 3 14 17 4.3 12 1 5 5 0 2
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 4-0 59 14.8 7-14 500 4-9 .444  8-10 .800 0o 2 2 0.5 6 0 6 5 0 8
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 4-0 34 8.5 5-11 455  0-0 000 7-9 778 4 1 513 6 0 1 2 1 1
54 MILES, Chris....... 3-0 21 7.0 3-6 .500 0-0 000 6-6 1.000 2 2 4 1.3 6 0 1 3 2 0
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 4-0 41 10.3  6-10 .600 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 1 4 5 1.3 2 0 8 4 0 2
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 4-4 119 29.8 5-11 .455  2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 o 7 718 9 0 17 6 0 1
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 4-0 65 16.3 1-6 167 0-1 .000 4-8 500 5 17 22 5.5 11 0 2 4 1 1
05 ROSE, Archie....... 2-0 5 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0o 2 2 1.0 1.0 1 1 o0 O
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 2-0 15 7.5 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 30 2 0 0 1
TEAM. ........ovunnn 10 5 15 3.8 0 0
Total.............. 4 800 118-238 .496 33-82 .402 69-89 .775 49 118 167 41.8 82 2 62 63 10 29
Opponents.......... 4 798 101-241 .419 25-74 .338 56-88 .636 48 83 131 32.8 76 - 37 60 3 30
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING.......onvvenunnnn 338 283 +11/16/07 JACKSON STATE W 100-61
Points per game........ 84.5 70.8 +11/20/07 HARTFORD W 97-73
Scoring margin......... +13.8 - +11/23/07 vs No. 6 Louisville W 78-176
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 118-238 101-241 +11/24/07 vs No. 1 North Carolina L 63-73
Field goal pct......... .496 .419 + = Las Vegas Invitational
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 33-82 25-74 * = Conference game
3-point FG pct......... .402 .338
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 69-89 56-88
Free throw pct......... .775 .636
REBOUNDS..........ooovnn. 167 131
Rebounds per game...... 41.8 32.8
Rebounding margin...... +9.0 -
ASSISTS.......cvvvvenenn. 62 37
Assists per game....... 15.5 9.3
TURNOVERS................ 63 60
Turnovers per game..... 15.8 15.0
Turnover margin........ -0.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.6
STEALS.......ovvvuvnennnn 29 30
Steals per game........ 7.3 7.5
BLOCKS......ovvvivunnnnn. 10 3
Blocks per game........ 2.5 0.8
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 2 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 17560 10450
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 2-8780 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-5225
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 159 179 - 338

opponents..........coovvueinnn. 126 157 - 283



RECORD:

BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2008)
Conference games

## Player GP-GS
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 16-16
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 16-16

438
525
454
455
301
450
242 15.
167 10.
143 8.
26 4.
24 3.

27.4
32.8
28.4
28.4
18.8
28.1
1
4
9
3
4

45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 16-15
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 16-16
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 16-0
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 16-16
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 16-1
54 MILES, Chris....... 16-0
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 16-0
05 ROSE, Archie....... 6-0
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 7-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

3225 3
3225 3

SCORING. .......covnvuvnnn.
Points per game
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT

Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars
Opponents

+8.6
392-890
.440
124-335
.370
7.8
217-343
.633
618
38.6
+3.3
259
16.2
198
12.4
-0.6
1.3

89

5.6

62

3.9

4

8
135344
8-16918

1st

531

OVERALL HOME
(14-2) (8-0)
(14-2) (8-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
93-177 .525 0-0 000 66-128
86-157 .548 28-58 .483 48-59
74-184 .402 39-99 .394 22-24
41-101 .406 25-67 .373 30-35
35-88 .398 19-52 .365 13-15
16-56 .286 8-33 .242  20-27
20-57 .351 3-15 .200 7-20
19-42 .452 0-0 .000 9-24
7-19 .368 2-6 .333  2-4
1-5 200 0-3 .000 0-5
0-4 000 0-2 .000 0-2
92-890 .440 124-335 .370 217-343
51-926 .379 77-272 .283 208-287
OPP DATE
987 *01/12/08
61.7 *01/15/08
- *01/19/08
351-926 *01/23/08
.379 *01/26/08
77-272 *01/30/08
.283 *02/02/08
4.8 *02/06/08
208-287 *02/13/08
.725 *02/16/08
565 *02/20/08
35.3 *02/23/08
- *02/26/08
160 *03/01/08
10.0 *03/05/08
188 *03/08/08
11.8 + =
- # =
0.9 * = Conference
106 A=
6.6
44
2.8
74507
8-9313
0-0
2nd OT Total
587 7 - 1125
531 6 - 987

450

AWAY NEUTRAL
(6-2) (0-0)
(6-2) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
516 33 74 107 6.7 37 0 16 32 16 10
814 32 81 113 7.1 40 2 54 36 17 12
917 13 66 79 4.9 34 1 33 21 7 25
857 6 56 62 3.9 48 1 28 21 6 12
867 3 17 20 1.3 24 0 34 21 3 6
741 4 34 38 2.4 19 0 57 21 1 10
.350 23 61 84 5.3 19 0 6 9 5 4
.37 12 17 29 1.8 32 1 10 12 5 4
500 3 13 16 1.0 13 0 19 16 1 4
000 1 6 7 1.2 7 0 2 6 1 0
000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 3 o0 2
25 37 62 3.9 0 0
.633 155 463 618 38.6 275 5 259 198 62 89
.725 155 410 565 35.3 316 - 160 188 44 106
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
COLORADO STATE W 92-73
at UNLV L 41-70
at Utah W 55-52
SAN DIEGO STATE W 59-56
NEW MEXICO W 83-66
at Air Force W 69-53
at Wyoming W 73-63
TCU W 83-72
at Colorado State W 79-65
UNLV W 74-48
UTAH W 67-59
at SAN DIEGO STATE L 65-69
at New Mexico W OT 70-69
AIR FORCE W 76-57
WYOMING W 78-61
at TCU W 61-54

Las Vegas Invitational
Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City

game

MWC Tournament in Las Vegas



BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2008)
MWC Tournament

Blk Stl

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (2-1) (0-0) (0-1) (2-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . ... (2-1) (0-0) (0-1) (2-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 3-3 105 35.0 16-27 593 6-9 667 11-12 917 3 12 15 5.0 9 1 14 7
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 3-3 82 27.3 14-25 560 0-0 000 11-17 647 1 13 14 4.7 9 0 4 10
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 3-3 86 28.7 12-30 400 7-15 467 0-0 .000 1 15 16 5.3 5 0 4 3
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 3-3 89 29.7 7-12 583 4-8 .500 8-10 .800 3 9 12 40 6 0 6 6
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 3-0 60 20.0 8-17 .471  3-10 .300 7-9 778 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 6 3
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 3-0 51 17.0 7-12 .583 2-6 333 4-6 667 4 10 14 4.7 4 0 3 1
54 MILES, Chris....... 3-0 26 8.7 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 1 2 3 1.0 40 1 1
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 2-0 13 6.5 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0 o0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 3-3 79 26.3 1-5 200 1-4 .250  3-7 429 0o 9 9 3.0 6 0 6 6
05 ROSE, Archie....... 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1.0 0 O
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0o o0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1
TEAM. . ........cou... 4 2 6 2.0 0 0
Total.............. 3 600 71-138 .514 24-53 .453 47-68 .691 18 74 92 30.7 46 1 44 39
Opponents.......... 3 600 68-165 .412 19-56 .339 37-52 .712 27 59 86 28.7 59 - 25 31
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L
SCORING. ......ovvveuennn. 213 192 ~03/13/08 vs Colorado State W
Points per game........ 71.0 64.0 ~03/14/08 vs San Diego State W
Scoring margin......... +7.0 - ~03/15/08 at UNLV L
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 71-138 68-165 + = Las Vegas Invitational
Field goal pct......... .514 .412 # = Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 24-53 19-56 * = Conference game
3-point FG pct......... .453 .339 A = MWC Tournament in Las Vegas
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.0 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 47-68 37-52
Free throw pct......... 691 .712
REBOUNDS.........covvvnnn. 92 86
Rebounds per game...... 30.7 28.7
Rebounding margin...... +2.0 -
ASSISTS.....oviiiinvennnn 44 25
Assists per game....... 14.7 8.3
TURNOVERS...........oo... 39 31
Turnovers per game..... 13.0 10.3
Turnover margin........ -2.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.8
STEALS. . .....convvinnnnnn 12 18
Steals per game........ 4.0 6.0
BLOCKS.......ovviiinnnnn. 14 3
Blocks per game........ 4.7 1.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 0 36852
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 0-0 1-16096
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-10378
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars..........couevue.. 103 110 - 213

Opponents...........covvvvnnnnn 92 100 - 192



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2008)

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

NCAA Tournament

NEUTRAL
(0-1)
(0-0)
(0-1)
PF FO A TO Blk Stl
20 1 0 0 1
30 3 2 0 1
30 2 2 0 0
30 3 0 0 0
00 1 1 0 2
20 0 0 0 0
2 0 3 1 1 2
00 0 1 0 0
0 0
15 0 13 7 1 6
15 - 18 13 0 2
W/L  SCORE
L 62-67

17600

Las Vegas Invitational, neutral games at Orleans Arena in Las Vegas

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
ALL GAMES........... (0-1) (0-0) (0-0)
CONFERENCE.......... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-1) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 1-1 32 32.0 6-15 .400 3-9 .333  0-0 .000 0o 3 3 3.0
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 1-1 34 34.0 5-9 .556 2-2 1.000 2-2 .000 2 1 3 3.0
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 1-1 29 29.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 2 5 5.0
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 1-0 34 34.0 4-11 .364 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.0
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 1-1 35 35.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 .000 1 1 2 2.0
54 MILES, Chris....... 1-0 11 11.0 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 o0 0 0.0
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 1-0 19 19.0 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 4.0
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 1-1 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0
TEAM............... 0o 2 2 2.0
Total.............. 1 200 24-54 444  7-22 .318  7-14 .500 8 17 25 25.0
Opponents.......... 1 200 25-46 543 8-16 .500 9-17 529 9 28 37 37.0
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
SCORING. ......ovvvvunnnn. 62 67 %$03/20/08 vs Texas A&M
Points per game........ 62.0 67.0 + =
Scoring margin......... -5.0 - # = Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 24-54 25-46 * = Conference game
Field goal pct......... .444 .543 ~ = MWC Tournament at Thomas & Mack Center in Las Vegas
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 7-22 8-16 % = NCAA Tournament at Honda Center in Anaheim, Calif.
3-point FG pct......... .318 .500
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.0 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 7-14 9-17
Free throw pct......... .500 .529
REBOUNDS................. 25 37
Rebounds per game...... 25.0 37.0
Rebounding margin...... -12.0 -
ASSISTS.......cvvvvuennnnn 13 18
Assists per game....... 13.0 18.0
TURNOVERS................ 7 13
Turnovers per game..... 7.0 13.0
Turnover margin........ +6.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.9 1.4
STEALS........covvinnnnn. 6 2
Steals per game........ 6.0 2.0
BLOCKS.......ovvvuvnnnnnn 1 0
Blocks per game........ 1.0 0.0
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 0 17600
Home games-Avg/Game.... 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-17600
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 29 33 - 62
opponents..........c.oovueinnn. 29 38 - 67



RECORD:

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 27-27
CUMMARD, Lee....... 27-217

TAVERNARI, Jonathan 27-22

BURGESS, Sam....... 27-217
FREDETTE, Jimmer... 27-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 11-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 27-217

COLLINSWORTH, Chris 27-5
MILES, Chris 26-0

LOYD, JR., Michael. 25-0
ROSE, Archie....... 15-0
MARTINEAU, Nick.... 17-0
Team..........ooo.n.
Total.............. 27
Opponents.......... 27

BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics

SCORING........ovvvunnnn.
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game. ...
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars

Games won

(as of Mar 16, 2008)

2095 77.
1638 60.

ATTEND

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(27-0) (16-0) (8-0) (3-0)
(14-0) (8-0) (6-0) (0-0)
(13-0) (8-0) (2-0) (3-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
729 27.0 166-291 570 0-0 000 119-208 572 57 145 202 7.5 64 1 45 67 31 15
854 31.6 153-268 571 49-100 490 81-96 .844 56 128 184 6.8 59 2 105 55 31 30
726 26.9 138-320 .431 70-169 .414 34-39 872 25 122 147 5.4 55 1 46 42 13 38
737 27.3 74-174 .425 43-107 402 51-60 850 12 87 99 3.7 67 0 53 39 8 24
495 18.3 61-153 .399 31-92 .337 29-34 .853 6 23 29 1.1 33 0 56 32 3 22
99 9.0 16-28 571 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 16 19 35 3.2 16 0 4 12 4 3
740 27.4 31-85 .365 18-53 .340 28-42 667 4 66 70 2.6 40 0 112 32 2 16
426 15.8 36-88 409 4-22 .182 20-47 426 39 92 131 4.9 42 0 16 23 11 6
220 8.5 24-57 .421 0-0 .000 18-38 474 18 30 48 1.8 45 1 14 19 10 8
236 9.4 20-45 444 7-19 .368 10-15 667 4 21 25 1.0 12 0 33 29 2 9
63 4.2 6-16 375 1-8 .125 2-9 222 2 12 14 0.9 13 0 6 11 1 2
100 5.9 4-13 .308 1-5 .200 4-6 667 2 6 8 0.5 11 0 13 7 0o 3
45 50 95 3.5 0 0
5425 729-1538 .474 224-575 .390 413-620 .666 286 801 1087 40.3 457 5 503 368 116 176
5425 590-1591 .371 137-473 .290 321-452 .710 271 635 906 33.6 546 - 270 386 50 183
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
2095 1638 11/10/07 at Long Beach State W 74-34
77.6 60.7 11/14/07 IDAHO STATE W 90-69
+16.9 - +11/16/07 JACKSON STATE W 100-61
729-1538 590-1591 +11/20/07 HARTFORD W 97-73
.474 .371 +11/23/07 vs No. 6 Louisville W 78-76
224-575 137-473 12/01/07 at Portland W 78-54
.390 .290 12/05/07 WEBER STATE W 72-57
8.3 5.1 12/12/07 LAMAR W 88-66
413-620 321-452 12/15/07 PEPPERDINE W 86-67
.666 .710 12/21/07 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-55
1087 906 01/03/08 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 91-62
40.3 33.6 *01/12/08 COLORADO STATE W 92-73
+6.7 - *01/19/08 at Utah W 55-52
503 270 *01/23/08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 59-56
18.6 10.0 *01/26/08 NEW MEXICO W 83-66
368 386 *01/30/08 at Air Force W 69-53
13.6 14.3 *02/02/08 at Wyoming W 73-63
+0.7 - *02/06/08 TCU W 83-72
1.4 0.7 *02/13/08 at Colorado State W 79-65
176 183 *02/16/08 UNLV W 74-48
6.5 6.8 *02/20/08 UTAH W 67-59
116 50 *02/26/08 at New Mexico W OT 70-69
4.3 1.9 *03/01/08 AIR FORCE W 76-57
27 - *03/05/08 WYOMING W 78-61
16 - *03/08/08 at TCU W 61-54
216295 83648 ~03/13/08 vs Colorado State W 89-62
16-13518 8-7243 ~03/14/08 vs San Diego State W 63-54
- 3-8569 + = Las Vegas Invitational
# = Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City
1st 2nd OT Total * = Conference game
——————————————— -—=- ~ = MWC Tournament in Las Vegas
N 980 1108 7 - 2095
- 718 914 6 - 1638

Opponents



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2008)

RECORD:

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

Games lost

Player GP-GS
CUMMARD, Lee....... 8-8
PLAISTED, Trent.... 8-8
TAVERNARI, Jonathan 8-7
BURGESS, Sam....... 8-8
FREDETTE, Jimmer... 8-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 8-8
MILES, Chris....... 8-0
COLLINSWORTH, Chris 8-1
LOYD, JR., Michael. 7-0
ROSE, Archie....... 5-0
MARTINEAU, Nick.... 3-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 4-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 8
Opponents.......... 8

SCORING........ovvvunnnn.
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE...............
Home games-Avg/Game. ...
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars
Opponents

NEUTRAL
(0-3)
(0-0)
(0-3)
PF FO A TO Blk Stl
34 4 18 24 4 3
8 0 9 17 3 0
5 0 7 17 3 10
23 2 15 13 1 5
1.0 5 9 0 5
23 1 13 20 1 3
130 6 5 3 1
1 0 3 9 3 3
5 0 4 4 0 0
2 0 1 1 o0 1
2 0 1 2 o0 O
4 0 2 3 1 0
0 0
161 7 84 124 19 31
128 - 95 91 22 55
W/L SCORE
L 63-73
L 61-68
L 70-73
L 62-79
L 41-70
L 65-69
L 61-76
L 62-67

OVERALL HOME AWAY
(0-8) (0-0) (0-5)
(0-2) (0-0) (0-2)
(0-6) (0-0) (0-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
247 30.9 45-80 563 11-27 .407 15-16 .938 13 25 38 4.8
229 28.6 36-82 439  0-0 .000 22-52 423 18 49 67 8.4
240 30.0 28-100 .280 18-65 .277 5-6 .833 9 28 37 4.6
233 29.1 21-38 .553 13-25 .520 8-11 727 7 18 25 3.1
152 19.0 22-51 .431 12-36 .333 6-7 .857 2 6 8 1.0
210 26.3 8-32 .250 4-23 .174 8-8 .000 2 11 13 1.6
71 8.9 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 2 2 4 0.5
131 16.4 6-24 .250 2-11 182 2-4 500 8 30 38 4.8
46 6.6 3-8 375 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4
10 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2
15 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0o o0 0 0.0
16 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3
16 13 29 3.6
1600 177-432 .410 61-189 .323 70-117 .598 79 185 264 33.0
1598 202-444 .455 46-136 .338 125-179 .698 91 202 293 36.6
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
485 575 +11/24/07 vs No. 1 North Carolina
60.6 71.9 #12/08/07 vs No. 9 Michigan State
-11.2 - 12/29/07 at BOISE STATE
177-432 202-444 01/08/08 at Wake Forest
.410 .455 *01/15/08 at UNLV
61-189 46-136 *02/23/08 at SAN DIEGO STATE
.323 .338 ~03/15/08 at UNLV
7.6 5.8 %$03/20/08 vs Texas A&M
70-117 125-179 + =
.598 .698 # = Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City
264 293 * = Conference game
33.0 36.6 ~ = MWC Tournament at Thomas & Mack Center in Las Vegas
-3.6 - % = NCAA Tournament at Honda Center in Anaheim, Calif.
84 95
10.5 11.9
124 91
15.5 11.4
-4.1 -
0.7 1.0
31 55
3.9 6.9
19 22
2.4 2.8
0 -
0 -
0 99489
0-0 5-11995
- 3-13171
1st 2nd Total
e 252 233 - 485
e 269 306 - 575

Las Vegas Invitational, neutral games at Orleans Arena in Las Vegas



BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 05, 2008)
Home games

1306 81.
1002 62.

ATTEND

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (16-0) (16-0) (0-0) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (8-0) (8-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . ... (8-0) (8-0) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 16-16 439 27.4 104-181 .575 0-0 .000 79-138 .572 35100 135 8.4 36 1 32 36 18 12
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 16-11 401 25.1 91-192 .474 44-95 .463 21-24 .875 15 64 79 4.9 30 0 31 29 11 24
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 16-16 488 30.5 82-141 .582 27-50 .540 48-58 .828 37 74 111 6.9 33 0 68 30 22 23
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 16-16 407 25.4 47-103 .456 28-64 .438 28-33  .848 6 53 59 3.7 45 0 32 27 5 15
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 16-0 303 18.9 40-92 .435 20-52 .385 25-28 .893 2 16 18 1.1 16 0 37 19 3 20
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 8-0 70 8.8 9-17 .529  0-0 .000 12-19  .632 9 13 22 2.8 14 0 1 9 3 2
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 16-16 428 26.8 16-46  .348 12-32 .375 12-17 .706 2 34 36 2.3 22 0 62 17 1 11
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 16-5 257 16.1 20-56 .357 2-15 .133 9-30 .300 24 54 78 4.9 23 0 12 15 7 3
54 MILES, Chris....... 16-0 124 7.8 18-35 .514 0-0 000 13-27 .481 11 13 24 1.5 28 0 11 16 5 5
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 16-0 160 10.0 17-37 .459  6-17 353  9-11 .818 3 13 16 1.0 8 0 24 22 1 17
05 ROSE, Archie....... 11-0 49 4.5 5-15 .333 1-8 .125 1-7 143 2 12 14 1.3 12 0 4 8 1 0
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 13-0 74 5.7 3-11 .273 1-5 .200 4-6 667 2 3 5 0.4 8 0 12 3 0 3
TEAM. ........ovunnn 24 31 55 3.4 0 0
Total.............. 16 3200 452-926 .488 141-338 .417 261-398 .656 172 480 652 40.8 275 1 326 231 77 125
Opponents.......... 16 3200 354-955 .371 89-273 .326 205-283 .724 163 379 542 33.9 333 - 163 252 28 119
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING.......onvvenunnnn 1306 1002 11/14/07 IDAHO STATE W 90-69
Points per game........ 81.6 62.6 +11/16/07 JACKSON STATE W 100-61
Scoring margin......... +19.0 - +11/20/07 HARTFORD W 97-73
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 452-926 354-955 12/05/07 WEBER STATE W 72-57
Field goal pct......... .488 .371 12/12/07 LAMAR W 88-66
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 141-338 89-273 12/15/07 PEPPERDINE W 86-67
3-point FG pct......... .417 .326 12/21/07 SOUTHERN UTAH W 70-55
3-pt FG made per game.. 8.8 5.6 01/03/08 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 91-62
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 261-398 205-283 *01/12/08 COLORADO STATE W 92-73
Free throw pct......... .656 .724 *01/23/08 SAN DIEGO STATE W 59-56
REBOUNDS..........ooovnn. 652 542 *01/26/08 NEW MEXICO W 83-66
Rebounds per game...... 40.8 33.9 *02/06/08 TCU W 83-72
Rebounding margin...... +6.9 - *02/16/08 UNLV W 74-48
ASSISTS.......cvvvvenenn. 326 163 *02/20/08 UTAH W 67-59
Assists per game....... 20.4 10.2 *03/01/08 AIR FORCE W 76-57
TURNOVERS. ............... 231 252 *03/05/08 WYOMING COWBOYS W 78-61
Turnovers per game..... 14.4 15.8 + = Las Vegas Invitational
Turnover margin........ +1.3 - * = Conference game
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.4 0.6
STEALS.......ovvvuvnennnn 125 119
Steals per game........ 7.8 7.4
BLOCKS......ovvvivunnnnn. 717 28
Blocks per game........ 4.8 1.8
WINNING STREAK........... 16 -
Home win streak........ 16 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 216295 0
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 16-13518 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 615 691 - 1306

opponents..........coovvueinnn. 421 581 - 1002



BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2008)
Away games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (8-5) (0-0) (8-5) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (6-2) (0-0) (6-2) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . ... (2-3) (0-0) (2-3) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
30 CUMMARD, Lee....... 13-13 442 34.0 87-153 .569 24-60 .400 35-40 875 26 59 85 6.5 39 4 39 34 8 7 23317.9
44 PLAISTED, Trent.... 13-13 330 25.4 54-115 .470 0-0 000 45-90 500 27 60 87 6.7 35 0 11 27 9 2 153 11.8
45 TAVERNARI, Jonathan 13-12 376 28.9 42-143 .294 23-88 .261 14-17 824 15 59 74 5.7 29 1 18 20 4 16 121 9.3
20 BURGESS, Sam....... 13-13 365 28.1 35-80 438 22-52 .423 15-19 789 5 38 43 3.3 33 1 23 14 3 7 107 8.2
32 FREDETTE, Jimmer... 13-0 247 19.0 35-86 407 18-55 .327  9-10 900 5 7 12 0.9 21 0 15 19 O0 7 97 7.5
24 MURDOCK, Ben....... 13-13 351 27.0 17-53 321  6-30 200 17-22 773 4 30 34 2.6 27 1 49 24 0 8 57 4.4
10 IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 4-0 28 7.0 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 500 5 6 11 2.8 3 0 4 4 2 1 13 3.3
41 COLLINSWORTH, Chris 13-1 200 15.4 14-42 333  3-13 .231  7-11 636 14 49 63 4.8 18 0 1 12 4 2 38 2.9
54 MILES, Chris....... 13-0 129 9.9 9-28 321 0-0 .000 6-16 375 7 17 24 1.8 23 1 6 8 6 3 24 1.8
01 LOYD, JR., Michael. 12-0 100 8.3 4-13 308 1-2 500 1-2 500 2 10 12 1.0 8 0 10 10 1 2 10 0.8
05 ROSE, Archie....... 7-0 20 2.9 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 101 2 0 3 4 o0 3 3 0.4
14 MARTINEAU, Nick.... 6-0 37 6.2 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 05 50 2 5 0 0 2 0.3
Team..........ooo.n. 24 25 49 3.8 0 0
Total.............. 13 2625 305-725 .421 97-300 .323 151-231 .654 135 363 498 38.3 243 8 181 181 37 58 858 66.0
Opponents.......... 13 2625 290-752 .386 66-242 .273 165-237 .696 135 320 455 35.0 235 - 143 150 37 85 811 62.4
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. ......ovvvvunnnn. 858 811 11/10/07 at Long Beach State W 74-34 27717
Points per game........ 66.0 62.4 12/01/07 at Portland W 78-54 3508
Scoring margin......... +3.6 - 12/29/07 at BOISE STATE L 70-73 8779
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 305-725 290-752 01/08/08 at Wake Forest L 62-79 12252
Field goal pct......... .421 .386 *01/15/08 at UNLV L 41-70 13074
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 97-300 66-242 *01/19/08 at Utah W 55-52 14224
3-point FG pct......... .323 .273 *01/30/08 at Air Force W 69-53 4954
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.5 5.1 *02/02/08 at Wyoming W 73-63 5956
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 151-231 165-237 *02/13/08 at Colorado State W 79-65 2728
Free throw pct......... .654 .696 *02/23/08 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 65-69 9776
REBOUNDS.........oovvunn. 498 455 *02/26/08 at New Mexico W OT 70-69 18018
Rebounds per game...... 38.3 35.0 *03/08/08 at TCU W 61-54 5777
Rebounding margin...... +3.3 - ~03/15/08 at UNLV L 61-76 16096
ASSISTS......cvvvvuennnnn 181 143 + = Las Vegas Invitational
Assists per game....... 13.9 11.0 * = Conference game
TURNOVERS................ 181 150 A = MWC Tournament in Las Vegas
Turnovers per game..... 13.9 11.5
Turnover margin........ -2.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 1.0
STEALS......covvvuvnennnn 58 85
Steals per game........ 4.5 6.5
BLOCKS......cvvvivunnnnn. 37 37
Blocks per game........ 2.8 2.8
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 0 117919
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 0-0 13-9071
Neutral site-Avg/Game. . - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
BYU Cougars.........ooveeuunnn 415 436 - 858

7
opponents..........c.ovevueinnn.. 378 427 6 - 811



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2008)

RECORD:

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

Neutral site games

Player GP-GS
PLAISTED, Trent.... 6-6
TAVERNARI, Jonathan 6-6
CUMMARD, Lee....... 6-6
BURGESS, Sam....... 6-6
COLLINSWORTH, Chris 6-0
MURDOCK, Ben....... 6-6
FREDETTE, Jimmer... 6-0
MILES, Chris....... 5-0
IVANOVIC, Vuk...... 3-0
LOYD, JR., Michael. 4-0
ROSE, Archie....... 2-0
MARTINEAU, Nick.... 1-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 6
Opponents.......... 6

SCORING........ovvvunnnn.
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS......cvvvvuennnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE...............
Home games-Avg/Game. ...
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

NEUTRAL
(3-3)
(0-0)
(3-3)
PF FO A TO Blk Stl
11 0 11 21 7 1
11 0 4 10 1 8
21 2 16 15 5 3
12 1 13 11 1 17
12 0 6 5 3 4
14 0 14 11 2 O
70 9 3 0 0
70 3 0 2 1
30 1 2 0 O
10 3 1 0 o0
10 0 O O O
o0 o0 1 0 O
0 0
100 3 80 80 21 24
106 - 59 75 7 34
W/L SCORE
W 78-76
L 63-73
L 61-68
W 89-62
W 63-54
L 62-67

OVERALL HOME AWAY
c e (3-3) (0-0) (0-0)
c e . (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
c e .. (3-3) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
189 31.5 44-717 571 0-0 .000 17-32 .531 13 34 47 7.8
189 31.5 33-85 .388 21-51 .412  4-4 .000 4 27 31 5.2
171 28.5 29-54 .537  9-17 .529 13-14 .929 6 20 26 4.3
198 33.0 13-29 448  6-16 .375 16-19 842 8 14 22 3.7
100 16.7 8-14 571 1-5 .200 6-10 .600 9 19 28 4.7
171 28.5 6-18 .333  4-14 .286 7-11 .636 0 13 13 2.2
97 16.2 8-26 .308 5-21 .238  1-3 .333 1 6 7 1.2
38 7.6 4-9 444  0-0 .000 3-8 .375 2 2 4 0.8
17 5.7 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 4-5 .800 2 1 3 1.0
22 5.5 2-3 .667 1-2 500 0-2 .000 0 o0 0 0.0
4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 o0 0 0.0
4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 o0 0 0.0
13 7 20 3.3
1200 149-319 .467 47-126 .373 71-108 .657 58 143 201 33.5
1198 148-328 .451 28-94 .298 76-111 .685 64 138 202 33.7
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
416 400 +11/23/07 vs No. 6 Louisville
69.3 66.7 +11/24/07 vs No. 1 North Carolina
+2.7 - #12/08/07 vs No. 9 Michigan State
149-319 148-328 ~03/13/08 vs Colorado State
.467 .451 ~03/14/08 vs San Diego State
47-126 28-94 %$03/20/08 vs Texas A&M
.373 .298 + =
7.8 4.7 # = Played at EnergySolutions Arena in Salt Lake City
71-108 76-111 * = Conference game
.657 .685 ~ = MWC Tournament at Thomas & Mack Center in Las Vegas
201 202 % = NCAA Tournament at Honda Center in Anaheim, Calif.
33.5 33.7
-0.2 -
80 59
13.3 9.8
80 75
13.3 12.5
-0.8 -
1.0 0.8
24 34
4.0 5.7
21 7
3.5 1.2
0 -
0 -
0 65218
0-0 0-0
- 6-10870
1st 2nd Total
e 202 214 - 416
e 188 212 - 400

= Las Vegas Invitational, neutral games at Orleans Arena in Las Vegas



FG PERCENTAGE

BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 21,
All games

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

PLAISTED, Trent.....
BURGESS, Sam........
LOYD, JR., Michael..
MILES, Chris........
ROSE, Archie........
FREDETTE, Jimmer....
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
MURDOCK, Ben........
MARTINEAU, Nick.....

3-POINT PERCENTAGE

204
420
112
117

14

BURGESS,
LOYD, JR., Michael..
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
FREDETTE, Jimmer....
MURDOCK, Ben........
MARTINEAU, Nick.....
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
ROSE, Archie........

FT PERCENTAGE

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
FREDETTE, Jimmer....
BURGESS, Sam........
MURDOCK, Ben........
LOYD, JR., Michael..
MARTINEAU, Nick.....
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
PLAISTED, Trent.....
MILES, Chris........
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
ROSE, Archie........

POINTS

260
51
51

PLAISTED,
TAVERNART,
BURGESS,
FREDETTE, Jimmer....
MURDOCK, Ben........
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
MILES, Chris........
LOYD, JR., Michael..
IVANOVIC, Vuk.......
ROSE, Archie........
MARTINEAU, Nick.....

Trent.....
Jonathan.

OO WMNDMNMWWNO®

NJOWoOuUNWVWONHOMN®

2008)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS G
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35
CUMMARD, lee........ 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35
FIELD GOALS MADE G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35
CUMMARD, Lee........ 35
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35
3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS G
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35
CUMMARD, lee........ 35
MURDOCK, Ben........ 35
3-POINT FGS MADE G
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
CUMMARD, lLee........ 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35
MURDOCK, Ben........ 35
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35
CUMMARD, lee........ 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
COLLINSWORTH, Chris. 35
MILES, Chris........ 34
FREE THROWS MADE G
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35
CUMMARD, lee........ 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
MURDOCK, Ben........ 35
SCORING AVERAGE G
CUMMARD, lee........ 35
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35
BURGESS, Sam........ 35
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35
MURDOCK, Ben........ 35
IVANOVIC, Vuk....... 15
COLLINSWORTH, Chris. 35
MILES, Chris........ 34
LOYD, JR., Michael.. 32
ROSE, Archie........ 20
MARTINEAU, Nick..... 20

OONMNDMNMNWWWNO®

NOOUNMNWWVWONRO®



REBOUNDS

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 21,

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
BURGESS,

REBOUND AVERAGE

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
BURGESS, Sam........

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
MILES, Chris........

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.
BURGESS, Sam........

BURGESS, Sam........
PLAISTED, Trent.....
TAVERNARI, Jonathan.

MURDOCK, Ben........

FOULOUTS

BURGESS,
MURDOCK, Ben........
MILES, Chris........
PLAISTED,

TAVERNARI, Jonathan.

All games

ASSISTS

BURGESS,

FREDETTE, Jimmer....

PLAISTED, Trent....

TAVERNARI,

BURGESS,

FREDETTE, Jimmer....

MURDOCK, Ben.......

BLOCKED SHOTS

PLAISTED, Trent....
TAVERNARI,

MILES, Chris.......

MINUTES

BURGESS,
TAVERNARI,
PLAISTED, Trent....
MURDOCK, Ben.......

TURNOVERS

TAVERNART,
BURGESS,
MURDOCK, Ben.......

Jonathan.

Jonathan.
COLLINSWORTH, Chris.

Jonathan.

Jonathan.

2008)
G No A/G
. 35 125 3.6
. 35 123 3.5
. 35 68 1.9
35 61 1.7
. 35 54 1.5
G No. S/G
35 48 1.4
. 35 33 0.9
. 35 29 0.8
35 27 0.8
. 35 19 0.5
G No Blk/G
. 35 35 1.0
. 35 34 1.0
35 16 0.5
35 14 0.4
. 34 13 0.4
G No Min/G
. 35 1101 31.5
. 35 970 27.7
35 966 27.6
. 35 958 27 .4
. 35 950 27.1
G No TO/G
. 35 84 2.4
. 35 79 2.3
35 59 1.7
. 35 52 1.5
. 35 52 1.5



2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2008)

All games

| === OVERALL STATISTICS--------—--—-—-----— | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS-------—------- |
SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
CUMMARD, Lee........ 35-35 31.5 569 472 857 6.3 3.5 33 35 15.8 16-16 32.8 548 483 814 7.1 3.4 12 17 15.5
PLAISTED, Trent..... 35-35 27.4 542 000 542 7.7 1.5 15 34 15.6 16-16 27.4 525 000 516 6.7 1.0 10 16 15.8
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 35-29 27.6 395 376 867 5.3 1.5 48 16 13.1 16-15 28.4 402 394 917 4.9 2.1 25 7 13.1
BURGESS, Sam........ 35-35 27.7 448 424 831 3.5 1.9 29 9 8.7 16-16 28.4 406 373 857 3.9 1.8 12 6 8.6
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 35-0 18.5 407 336 854 1.1 1.7 27 3 7.0 16-0 18.8 398 365 867 1.3 2.1 6 3 6.4
MURDOCK, Ben........ 35-35 27.1 .333 .289 .720 2.4 3.6 19 3 3.9 16-16 28.1 286 242 741 2.4 3.6 10 1 3.8
IVANOVIC, Vuk....... 15-0 7.7 571 000 654 2.4 0.4 3 5 3.3
COLLINSWORTH, Chris. 35-6 15.9 375 182 431 4.8 0.5 9 14 3.2 16-1 15.1 .351 .200 .350 5.3 0.4 4 5 3.1
MILES, Chris........ 34-0 8.6 431 000 431 1.5 0.6 9 13 2.5 16-0 10.4 .452 .000 .375 1.8 0.6 4 5 2.9
LOYD, JR., Michael.. 32-0 8.8 434 381 667 0.9 1.2 9 2 2.0 16-0 8.9 .368 .333 .500 1.0 1.2 4 1 1.1
ROSE, Archie........ 20-0 3.7 412 125 222 0.8 0.4 3 1 0.9 6-0 4.3 .200 .000 .000 1.2 0.3 0 1 0.3
MARTINEAU, Nick..... 20-0 5.8 286 200 667 0.4 0.7 3 0 0.7 7-0 3.4 .000 .000 .000 0.1 O.0 2 0 0.0
Total............... 35 460 373 655 38.6 16.8 207 135 73.7 16 .440 .370 .633 38.6 16.2 89 62 70.3
Opponents........... 35 389 300 707 34.3 10.4 238 72 63.2 16 .379 .283 .725 35.3 10.0 106 44 61.7

| == OVERALL STATISTICS------—-—-—-——=——=——=—=— | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS-------———=—=—--— |
SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
CUMMARD, Lee........ 198-348 .569 60-127 .472 96-112 .857 552 15.8 86-157 548 28-58 483 48-59 814 248 15.5
PLAISTED, Trent..... 202-373 .542 0-0 .000 141-260 .542 545 15.6 93-177 525 0-0 000 66-128 516 252 15.8
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 166-420 .395 88-234 .376 39-45 .867 459 13.1 74-184 402 39-99 394 22-24 917 209 13.1
BURGESS, Sam........ 95-212 .448 56-132 .424 59-71 .831 305 8.7 41-101 406 25-67 373 30-35 857 137 6
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 83-204 .407 43-128 .336 35-41 .854 244 0 35-88 398 19-52 365 13-15 867 102 6.4
MURDOCK, Ben........ 39-117 .333 22-76 .289 36-50 .720 136 3.9 16-56  .286  8-33 .242 20-27 .741 60 3.8
IVANOVIC, Vuk....... 16-28 .571  0-0 .000 17-26 .654 49 3.3
COLLINSWORTH, Chris. 42-112 .375 6-33 .182 22-51 .431 112 3.2 20-57 .351 3-15 .200 7-20 .350 50 3.1
MILES, Chris........ 31-72  .431  0-0 .000 22-51 .431 84 2.5 19-42  .452  0-0  .000 9-24 .375 47 2.9
LOYD, JR., Michael.. 23-53 .434  8-21 .381 10-15 .667 64 2.0 7-19  .368  2-6 .333  2-4 .500 18 1.1
ROSE, Archie........ 7-17  .412  1-8 .125  2-9 222 17 0.9 1-5 .200  0-3  .000  0-5 .000 2 0.3
MARTINEAU, Nick..... 4-14 .286  1-5 .200  4-6 .667 13 0.7 0-4 .000  0-2  .000  0-2 .000 0 0.0
Total............... 906-1970 .460 285-764 .373 483-737 .655 2580 73.7  392-890 .440 124-335 .370 217-343 .633 1125 70.3
Opponents........... 792-2035 .389 183-609 .300 446-631 .707 2213 63.2  351-926 .379 77-272 .283 208-287 .725 987 61.7

| == OVERALL STATISTICS--------—--—-—-—-—-—---- | | == CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------— |
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
CUMMARD, Lee........ 69 153 222 93 6 123 79 1.6 27 32 81 113 40 2 54 36 1.5 25
PLAISTED, Trent..... 75 194 269 82 1 54 84 0.6 27 33 74 107 37 0 16 32 0.5 27
TAVERNARI, Jonathan. 34 150 184 70 1 53 59 0.9 29 13 66 79 34 1 33 21 1.6 25
BURGESS, Sam........ 19 105 124 90 2 68 52 1.3 18 6 56 62 48 1 28 21 1.3 15
FREDETTE, Jimmer.... 8 29 37 44 0 61 41 1.5 19 3 17 20 24 0 34 21 1.6 14
MURDOCK, Ben........ 6 77 83 63 1 125 52 2.4 13 4 34 38 19 0 57 21 2.7 13
IVANOVIC, Vuk....... 16 20 36 20 0 6 15 0.4 10
COLLINSWORTH, Chris. 47 122 169 53 0 19 32 0.6 12 23 61 8 19 0 6 9 0.7 9
MILES, Chris........ 20 32 52 58 1 20 24 0.8 9 12 17 29 32 1 10 12 0.8 9
LOYD, JR., Michael.. 5 23 28 17 0 37 33 1.1 15 3 13 16 13 0 19 16 1.2 6
ROSE, Archie........ 3 12 15 15 0 7 12 0.6 3 1 6 7 7 0 2 6 0.3 2
MARTINEAU, Nick..... 2 6 8 13 0 14 9 1.6 6 0 1 1 2 0o 0 3 0.0 0
Total............... 365 986 1351 618 12 587 492 1.2 100 155 463 618 275 5 259 198 1.3 92
Opponents........... 362 837 1199 674 - 365 477 0.8 79 155 410 565 316 12 160 188 0.9 73



2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 21, 2008)

| ---TOTAL--~ |

Score W/L FG-FGA

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Pct

| -=---REBOUNDS---- |
Off Def Tot Avg

at Long Beach State
IDAHO STATE

JACKSON STATE
HARTFORD

vs No. 6 Louisville

vs No. 1 North Caroli

at Portland
WEBER STATE

vs No. 9 Michigan Sta

LAMAR

PEPPERDINE
SOUTHERN UTAH

at BOISE STATE
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT
at Wake Forest
COLORADO STATE

at UNLV

at Utah

SAN DIEGO STATE
NEW MEXICO

at Air Force

at Wyoming

TCU

at Colorado State
UNLV

UTAH

at SAN DIEGO STATE
at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

WYOMING

at TCU

vs Colorado State
vs San Diego State
at UNLV

vs Texas A&M

11/10/07
11/14/07
11/16/07
11/20/07
11/23/07
11/24/07
12/01/07
12/05/07
12/08/07
12/12/07
12/15/07
12/21/07
12/29/07
01/03/08
01/08/08
01/12/08
01/15/08
01/19/08
01/23/08
01/26/08
01/30/08
02/02/08
02/06/08
02/13/08
02/16/08
02/20/08
02/23/08
02/26/08
03/01/08
03/05/08
03/08/08
03/13/08
03/14/08
03/15/08
03/20/08

.563
.680
.625
.567
.417
.591
.762
.750
.500
.516
.400
.800
.545
.552
.700
.773
.818
.579
.654
.688
.500
.679
.722
.633

.607

17 29 46 41.
16 22 38 41.
16 30 46 41.

13 28 41 41.

10 32 42 41.

13 28 41 40.

12 26 38 40.
11 35 46 40.

© UV V3
w
a
-
o
-
'S

0
0
7
8
4
5
3
4
9
8
2
5
9
3
1
4
0
12 30 42 41.1
1
1
8
8
2
1
4
3
1
1
0
8
8
6
4
0
6

BYU Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 35
Points/game: 73.7
FG Pct: 46.0
3FG Pct: 37.3
FT Pct: 65.5

74-34 W 27-62
90-69 W  31-59
100-61 W  36-65
97-73 W  29-48
78-76 W  28-63
63-73 L  25-62
78-54 W  30-57
72-57 W  24-57
61-68 L  21-47
88-66 W  30-67
86-67 W 37-65
70-55 W 26-47
70-73 L  23-57
91-62 W  29-68
62-79 L  23-64
92-73 W  33-67
41-70 L  15-45
55-52 W 20-60
59-56 W 21-61
83-66 W 27-53
69-53 W  26-52
73-63 W  24-60
83-72 W  33-55
79-65 W  30-55
74-48 W  26-57
67-59 W  19-48
65-69 L  26-58
70-69 Wot 22-56
76-57 W  26-53
78-61 W  25-56
61-54 W  19-54
89-62 W  30-46
63-54 W 21-47
61-76 L  20-45
62-67 L  24-54
2580 906-1970
2213 792-2035

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
.435  7-20 .350 13-19
525 12-25 .480 16-22
.554 6-15 .400 22-28
604 13-22 591 26-32
.444  7-22 318 15-20
.403  7-23 .304 6-9
526 9-22 .409 9-16
.421  7-24  .292 17-25
.447  9-24 .375 10-16
448 11-28 .393 17-30
.569 7-23 .304 5-12
.553 5-15 .333 13-22
404 8-27 .296 16-21
.426 12-33 .364 21-28
.359 10-31 .323 6-12
493 10-26 .385 16-31
333 3-21 .143  8-20
333 3-17 .176 12-15
.344  5-21 .238 12-22
.509 13-16 .813 16-29
.500 10-27 .370 7-10
.400 8-23 .348 17-22
.600 8-21 .381 9-11
545 8-23 .348 11-19
.456 5-13 .385 17-26
396 7-15 .467 22-32
.448 10-23 .435 3-6
393 7-23 .304 19-28
.491 11-20 .550 13-18
446 9-21 .429 19-30
352 7-25 .280 16-24
652 12-20 .600 17-28
.447 5-15 333 16-21
.444  7-18 .389 14-19
.444  7-22 318 7-14
.460 285-764 .373 483-737 .
.389 183-609 .300 446-631 .

Rebounds/game: 38.6
Assists/game: 16.8
Turnovers/game: 14.

1

365 986 1351 38.
362 837 1199 34.

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2

Steals/game: 5.9
Blocks/game: 3.9

6 618 587 492
3 674 365 477

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
18 1 6 74 74.0
13 1 8 90 82.0
13 7 14 100 88.0
19 0 7 97 90.2
10 1 4 78 87.8
21 2 4 63 83.7
14 3 7 178 82.9
13 8 8 72
15 4 1 61 79.2
14 4 4 88 80.1
29 9 9 86 80.6
22 9 10 70 79.8
14 6 4 70 79.0
11 2 9 91 79.9
22 1 5 62 78.7
11 3 3 92 79.5
19 2 3 41 77.2
10 3 5 55 76.0
11 3 6 59 75.1
13 4 3 83
10 1 4 69 75.2
13 1 2 73 75.1
14 5 7 83 75.4
10 4 5 79 75.6
14 8 10 74 75.5
13 4 8 67 75.2
14 2 5 65 74.8
14 5 70 74.6
14 6 5 176
7 4 14 78
11 7 6 61 74.4
13 7 6 89 74.8
14 6 3 63 74.5
12 1 3 61 74.1
7 1 6 62 73.7
135 207 2580 73.7
72 238 2213 63.2



Score

W/L

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 21, 2008)

| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg

at Long Beach State
IDAHO STATE

JACKSON STATE
HARTFORD

vs No. 6 Louisville

vs No. 1 North Caroli

at Portland
WEBER STATE

vs No. 9 Michigan Sta

LAMAR

PEPPERDINE
SOUTHERN UTAH

at BOISE STATE
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT
at Wake Forest
COLORADO STATE

at UNLV

at Utah

SAN DIEGO STATE
NEW MEXICO

at Air Force

at Wyoming

TCU

at Colorado State
UNLV

UTAH

at SAN DIEGO STATE
at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

WYOMING

at TCU

vs Colorado State
vs San Diego State
at UNLV

vs Texas A&M

11/10/07
11/14/07
11/16/07
11/20/07
11/23/07
11/24/07
12/01/07
12/05/07
12/08/07
12/12/07
12/15/07
12/21/07
12/29/07
01/03/08
01/08/08
01/12/08
01/15/08
01/19/08
01/23/08
01/26/08
01/30/08
02/02/08
02/06/08
02/13/08
02/16/08
02/20/08
02/23/08
02/26/08
03/01/08
03/05/08
03/08/08
03/13/08
03/14/08
03/15/08
03/20/08

.625
.750
.813
.650
.783
.563

L7137
.875
.857
.667
.625
.909
.762
.667
.684
.667
.882
.643
.900

17 23 40
8 23 31
16 18 34
7 12 19
12 27 39
13 26 39
7 20 27
10 27 37
18 19 37
8 26 34
16 21 37
13 20 33
10 26 36
9 24 33
7 28 35
6 26 32
8 30 38
6 30 36
8 33 41
11 23 34
4 19 23
10 26 36
14 20 34
8 18 26
13 25 38
7 27 34
11 24 35
14 28 42
9 26 35
8 28 36
18 27 45
7 17 24
5 21 26
15 21 36
9 28 37

Opponents
BYU Cougars

Games played: 35
Points/game: 63.2
FG Pct: 38.9
3FG Pct: 30.0
FT Pct: 70.7

792-2035
906-1970

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
.191  2-22 091  6-9
.434 5-14 357 18-23
333 7-21 .333 8-16
448 11-25 .440 10-18
.509 5-17 .294 15-24
.407 2-11 .182 23-30
.362  7-21 .333 5-8
.333  5-16 .313 12-16
448  3-14 .214 13-16
.381 5-18 .278 13-20
.314 5-14 .357 18-23
.375  4-15 .267 9-16
.456  7-24 .292 14-21
.375  6-19 .316 14-19
.517 5-14 .357 14-16
.397  9-21 .429 18-21
.404 10-25 .400 14-21
.386 3-14 .214 5-8
.368  4-17 .235 10-11
344  6-18 .333 16-21
.390 5-15 .333 16-24
.417  0-15 .000 13-19
.439  8-21 .381 6-9
.407  6-16 .375 15-17
290 3-8 .375 9-14
.373  6-20 .300 9-10
.463  2-12 .167 17-30
.366 3-21 .143 14-22
.315  1-12 .083 22-28
.440 4-14 .286 13-18
.290 7-23 .304 11-14
.404 7-19 .368 9-10
.415  3-17 .176 1-14
.418  9-20 .450 21-28
.543  8-16 .500 9-17
.389 183-609 .300 446-631 .
.460 285-764 .373 483-737 .

Rebounds/game: 34.3
Assists/game: 10.4
Turnovers/game: 13.

6

362 837 1199
365 986 1351

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.8
Blocks/game: 2.1

34.
38.

PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 18 6 15 3 5 34 34.0
522 9 17 1 69 51.5
.0 20 13 18 0 6 61 54.7
.0 23 12 16 0 11 73 59.2
.6 20 6 16 0 4 76 62.6
.7 13 6 10 3 9 73 64.3
.7 16 15 14 1 5 54 62.9
.2 24 9 15 1 6 57
.7 17 10 12 2 7 68 62.8
.7 24 11 14 4 9 66 63.1
.0 17 8 24 1 14 67 63.5
.9 18 14 24 0 11 55 62.8
.1 15 19 14 2 4 73 63.5
.0 022 12 19 1 4 62 63.4
.1 15 12 17 6 11 79 64.5
.9 29 12 14 2 5 73 65.0
.2 19 16 8 3 9 70 65.3
.3 16 7 10 4 4 52 64.6
.6 20 6 14 4 5 56 64.1
.6 21 7 6 2 9 66
.0 14 8 10 1 8 53 63.7
.1 19 15 14 5 7 63 63.6
.1 12 14 15 0 9 72 64.0
.8 23 12 10 0 6 65 64.0
.0 22 10 15 1 8 48 63.4
.0 25 10 13 5 5 59 63.2
.0 16 8 10 5 7 69 63.4
.3 24 12 7 3 4 69 63.6
.3 15 7 1 3 7 57
.4 19 9 17 3 4 6l
.7 22 7 14 3 9 54 63.0
.4 21 9 13 0 4 62 63.0
.1 20 10 11 2 8 54 62.7
.2 18 6 7 1 6 76 63.1
.3 15 18 13 0 2 67 63.2
3 674 365 477 72 238 2213 63.2
6 618 587 492 135 207 2580 73.7



2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 21, 2008)

All games

01 05 10 14 20 24 30 32 41
Opponent Date Score WL LOYD,JR, ROSE,ARCH IVANOVIC, MARTINEAU BURGESS,S MURDOCK,B CUMMARD,L FREDETTE, COLLINSWO
at Long Beach State 11/10/07 74-34 W 0- 3-0 0- 0- 2 8- 5- 1 2- 2-0 3- 4- 3 8- 5- 5 15- 9- 2 9- 1- 3 9- 6- 0
IDAHO STATE 11/14/07 90-69 W 0-0-0 0-0-1 7-3-1 3-0-3 18-4-5 5-0-5 13-10-4 10- 0-1 0- 1-2
JACKSON STATE 11/16/07 100-61 W 15- 4- 3 DNP 10- 2- 0 2- 2- 2 7- 5-1 2- 3-8 14- 4- 3 7- 2- 4 1-10- 1
HARTFORD 11/20/07 97-73 W 0-1-2 2-2-1 1-0-0 0-0-0 13-5-2 3-1-3 20-6-3 19-0-2 3-3-1
vs No. 6 Louisville 11/23/07 78-76 W 0- 0- 3 DNP 6- 3- 1 DNP 4-3-1 7-3-5 9-2-0 0-0-0 2-5-0
vs No. 1 North Carolinall/24/07 63-73 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 9- 4-1 2-0-1 10-8-1 0-0-0 0-4-0
at Portland 12/01/07 78-54 W DNP 1-0-0 5- 5-1 0- 1-1 8- 2- 2 4- 4-10 18- 4- 6 11- 2-1 1- 5- 0
WEBER STATE 12/05/07 72-57 W 3-0-3 2-1-0 1-4-0 0-0-0 16-2-1 2-2-4 14-6-3 0-2-2 4-"
vs No. 9 Michigan Statel2/08/07 61-68 L 0- 0- 0 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 12- 3-4 8-2-3 9-2-2 3-0-1 4-3-0
LAMAR 12/12/07 88-66 W 5- 0- 2 1- 2-0 2- 9-0 0- 1-1 6- 1- 2 0- 3- 2 27-10- 8 7- 0- 2 5- 6- 0
PEPPERDINE 12/15/07 86-67 W 8- 2-3 2-0-0 2-2-0 0-0-0 7-2-5 7-2-4 21-6-5 5-0-0 6-4-2
SOUTHERN UTAH 12/21/07 70-55 W 3-1-1 3-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-2 10-5-1 6-2-3 12-7-8 2-0-0 0-1-0
at BOISE STATE 12/29/07 70-73 L 0-1-1 0-0-1 0-1-2 0-0-0 11-2-3 4-2-2 26-6-2 11-1-0 2-4-0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 01/03/08 91-62 W 4- 0-0 2-3-0 5-2-0 6-1-4 9-3-2 6-3-3 18-6-3 7-1-2 3-4-1
at Wake Forest 01/08/08 62-79 L 3-0-0 O0-0-0 0-0-0 O0-0-1 3-3-0 6-3-4 15-5-2 15-0-0 0-4-0
COLORADO STATE 01/12/08 92-73 W 0-0-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 9-3-1 6-2-6 10-9-7 3-0-4 9-09-0
at UNLV 01/15/08 41-70 L 0-0-1 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-4-2 6-1-2 11-5-0 3-0-0 0-11-0
at Utah 01/19/08 55-52 W 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 12- 4- 0 2-0-4 19-9-1 8-4-0 6-8-0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/23/08 59-56 W 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 4- 4- 4 5- 5- 3 12- 6- 2 11-1-0 0- 4-0
NEW MEXICO 01/26/08 83-66 W 1- 2-2 0-3-1 DNP 0-1-0 15-2-1 0-1-5 20-5-5 6-1-6 4-.
at Air Force 01/30/08 69-53 W 0- 1-1 DNP DNP DNP 3-2-3 2-1-2 21-7-5 10-0-2 2-3-0
at Wyoming 02/02/08 73-63 W 0-0-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 10- 2- 0 4- 6-5 25-8-2 3-0-4 2-0-0
TCU 02/06/08 83-72 W 2-1-1 DNP DNP DNP 7- 4- 2 2-1-5 4-7-6 10-0-5 7-7-0
at Colorado State 02/13/08 79-65 W 0- 0- 0 DNP DNP 0- 0- 0 10- 2- 2 13- 3- 6 22-8-5 0-0-1 3-14-0
UNLV 02/16/08 74-48 W 0-1-2 0-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 7-3-1 1-4-1 18-3-1 9-3-4 5-09-0
UTAH 02/20/08 67-59 W 0- 0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0- 8- 0 5-3-4 14-11- 2 14-3-0 0-1-1
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02/23/08 65-69 L 4- 2- 2 DNP DNP DNP 11- 5- 4 2- 2- 0 20- 5-14 3-1-0 3-6-0
at New Mexico 02/26/08 70-69 WO 0- 0- O DNP DNP DNP 12- 8- 2 3-2-3 14-7-4 7-1-2 5-5-1
AIR FORCE 03/01/08 76-57 W 6- 3-3 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 9-5-2 3-2-4 10- 8- 3 10- 3-1 2-°
WYOMING 03/05/08 78-61 W 2- 0-1 DNP DNP 0- 0- 0 13- 3-2 3-2-2 12- 7-5 5- 2- 4 2-
at TCU 03/08/08 61-54 W 3- 4- 3 DNP DNP DNP 13- 3-2 3-3-5 16-8-2 0-1-1 0-5-0
vs Colorado State 03/13/08 89-62 W 5- 0-0 2-0-0 DNP 0- 0-0 13- 6-4 4- 4-2 18- 4-7 9-1- 3 12-10- 3
vs San Diego State 03/14/08 63-54 W DNP DNP DNP DNP 4- 4- 2 2- 3-3 20-7-3 0- 1- 2 3-2-0
at UNLV 03/15/08 61-76 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 9- 2- 0 0-2-1 11- 4-4 17-1-1 5- 2- 0
vs Texas A&M 03/20/08 62-67 L DNP DNP DNP DNP 6-2-1 0-1-0 14- 3-3 10- 5- 3 2- 4- 3

44 45 54
Opponent Date Score WL PLAISTED, TAVERNARI MILES,CHR
at Long Beach State 11/10/07 74-34 W 12- 1- 2 6- 9- 1 2- 3-0
IDAHO STATE 11/14/07 90-69 W 17- 8- 1 17- 4-1 0- 0-0
JACKSON STATE 11/16/07 100-61 W 21- 7- 2 13- 4-1 8- 3-0
HARTFORD 11/20/07 97-73 W 16- 7- 5 16- 8- 0 4-0-0
vs No. 6 Louisville 11/23/07 78-76 W 21-12-1 29-7-1 DNP
vs No. 1 North Carolinall/24/07 63-73 L 24-17- 2 18- 4-0 0- 1-1
at Portland 12/01/07 78-54 W 16- 8- 2 13- 3- 0 1- 5- 0
WEBER STATE 12/05/07 72-57 W 14-15- 2 14- 3- 2 2- 1-
vs No. 9 Michigan Statel2/08/07 61-68 L 17- 8- 2 8- 4- 0 0-0-1
LAMAR 12/12/07 88-66 W 22- 7- 5 11- 8- 1 2-1-0
PEPPERDINE 12/15/07 86-67 W 18-18- 2 10- 4- 2 0- 0-1
SOUTHERN UTAH 12/21/07 70-55 W 11- 9- 1 19- 6- 2 2- 0-0
at BOISE STATE 12/29/07 70-73 L 12- 9- 2 4-6-1 0-1-0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 01/03/08 91-62 W 12- 7- 2 17- 8- 2 2- 4- 2
at Wake Forest 01/08/08 62-79 L 8-10- 1 9- 8-1 3- 1- 4
COLORADO STATE 01/12/08 92-73 W 25- 5- 2 25- 6-1 5- 6- 1
at UNLV 01/15/08 41-70 L 5-6-0 3-3-0 9-1-0
at Utah 01/19/08 55-52 W 6- 4-2 0-5-0 2-3-0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/23/08 59-56 W 17-11- 1 10- 3-1 0- 0- 3
NEW MEXICO 01/26/08 83-66 W 13-13- 3 19- 4- 1 5- 3-
at Air Force 01/30/08 69-53 W 9-10- 0 22- 4- 4 0- 3-0
at Wyoming 02/02/08 73-63 W 17-10- 2 10-10- 2 2-1-0
TCU 02/06/08 83-72 W 27- 4-1 20- 2-5 4- 0- 2
at Colorado State 02/13/08 79-65 W 21- 5- 0 10-10-1 0- 1-1
UNLV 02/16/08 74-48 W 22- 7-2 6-7-4 6-2-0
UTAH 02/20/08 67-59 W 9- 3- 1 20- 4-3 5-2-0
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02/23/08 65-69 L 6- 3- 0 12- 6- 2 4-0-0
at New Mexico 02/26/08 70-69 WO 23- 6-0 5-3-2 1-1-1
AIR FORCE 03/01/08 76-57 W 20- 3- 1 12- 3- 3 4- 2-
WYOMING 03/05/08 78-61 W 23-11- 1 18- 5- 2 0- 0-
at TCU 03/08/08 61-54 W 9- 6- 0 17- 4-2 0-4-0
vs Colorado State 03/13/08 89-62 W 11- 2- 3 12- 3-1 3-2-0
vs San Diego State 03/14/08 63-54 W 19- 3- 1 9-10-1 6-1-1
at UNLV 03/15/08 61-76 L 9- 9- 0 10- 3-2 0-0-0
vs Texas A&M 03/20/08 62-67 L 13- 5- 2 15- 3-1 2-0-0



Opponent

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Long Beach State

IDAHO STATE

JACKSON STATE

HARTFORD

vs No. 6 Louisville

vs No. 1 North Carolina

at Portland

WEBER STATE

vs No. 9 Michigan State

PEPPERDINE

SOUTHERN UTAH

at BOISE STATE
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT

at Wake Forest

COLORADO STATE

at UNLV

at Utah

SAN DIEGO STATE
NEW MEXICO

at Air Force

11/10/07

11/14/07

11/16/07

11/20/07
11/23/07

11/24/07

12/01/07

12/05/07

12/08/07

12/12/07

12/15/07

12/21/07

12/29/07
01/03/08

01/08/08

01/12/08

01/15/08

01/19/08

01/23/08
01/26/08

01/30/08

100-61

97-73
78-76

63-73

78-54

72-57

61-68

88-66

86-67

70-55

70-73
91-62

62-79

92-73

41-70

55-52

59-56
83-66

69-53

15-CUMMARD, Lee

20-CUMMARD, Lee
29-TAVERNARI, Jo 12-PLAISTED, Tre

18-CUMMARD, Lee

17-PLAISTED, Tre

27-CUMMARD, Lee

21-CUMMARD, Lee

19-TAVERNARI, Jo
26-CUMMARD, Lee
18-CUMMARD, Lee

25-PLAISTED, Tre

11-CUMMARD, Lee

19-CUMMARD, Lee

CUMMARD, Lee

TAVERNARI, Jo

9-

8-

8-

8-

10-

18-

9-

9-
8-

9_

11-

9_

13-

TAVERNARI, Jo
CUMMARD, Lee

18-BURGESS, Sam 10-CUMMARD, Lee

21-PLAISTED, Tre 10-COLLINSWORTH,

TAVERNARI, Jo

24-PLAISTED, Tre 17-PLAISTED, Tre

PLAISTED, Tre

16-BURGESS, Sam 15-PLAISTED, Tre

PLAISTED, Tre

CUMMARD, Lee

PLAISTED, Tre

PLAISTED, Tre

PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo

15-FREDETTE, Jim 10-PLAISTED, Tre

COLLINSWORTH,
CUMMARD, Lee

COLLINSWORTH,

CUMMARD, Lee

17-PLAISTED, Tre 11-PLAISTED, Tre
20-CUMMARD, Lee

PLAISTED, Tre

22-TAVERNARI, Jo 10-PLAISTED, Tre

5-MURDOCK, Ben
5-MURDOCK, Ben
BURGESS, Sam

8-MURDOCK, Ben

5-PLAISTED, Tre
5-MURDOCK, Ben

2-PLAISTED, Tre

10-MURDOCK, Ben

4-MURDOCK, Ben

4-BURGESS, Sam

8-CUMMARD, Lee

5-CUMMARD, Lee
BURGESS, Sam

8-CUMMARD, Lee

3-BURGESS, Sam
4-MARTINEAU, Ni

4-MILES, Chris
MURDOCK, Ben
7-CUMMARD, Lee

2-BURGESS, Sam
MURDOCK, Ben
4-MURDOCK, Ben

4-BURGESS, Sam
6-FREDETTE, Jim

5-CUMMARD, Lee

2-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-TAVERNARI, Jo
CUMMARD, Lee
4-FREDETTE, Jim
CUMMARD, Lee
4-FREDETTE, Jim
2-TAVERNARI, Jo
BURGESS, Sam
2-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-TAVERNARI, Jo
MURDOCK, Ben

2-FREDETTE, Jim
MURDOCK, Ben

BURGESS, Sam
1-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-FREDETTE, Jim

2-PLAISTED, Tre
BURGESS, Sam
CUMMARD, Lee
5-CUMMARD, Lee

2-FREDETTE, Jim
3-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-FREDETTE, Jim

2-BURGESS, Sam

2-TAVERNARI, Jo
2-CUMMARD, Lee
2-CUMMARD, Lee
1-MARTINEAU, Ni

TAVERNARI, Jo

PLAISTED, Tre

3-TAVERNARI, Jo

1-BURGESS, Sam

1-COLLINSWORTH,

2-MILES, Chris

None
1-PLAISTED, Tre

1-PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo

1-MILES, Chris
IVANOVIC, Vuk
CUMMARD, Lee

5-PLAISTED,

1-CUMMARD, Lee
BURGESS, Sam
PLAISTED, Tre
MURDOCK, Ben
1-CUMMARD, Lee
COLLINSWORTH,
PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo
4-CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo
COLLINSWORTH,
CUMMARD, Lee
2-CUMMARD, Lee
1-MILES, Chris
CUMMARD, Lee
1-MILES, Chris

1-FREDETTE, Jim
CUMMARD, Lee
BURGESS, Sam
1-PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo
1-PLAISTED, Tre
MILES, Chris
LOYD, JR., Mi
2-PLAISTED, Tre
1-ROSE, Ar
BURGESS, Sam
FREDETTE, Jim
PLAISTED, Tre
1-CUMMARD, Lee



Opponent

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Wyoming

TCU

at Colorado State

UNLV

UTAH

at SAN DIEGO STATE

at New Mexico

AIR FORCE

WYOMING

at TCU

vs Colorado State

vs San Diego State

at UNLV

vs Texas A&M

02/02/08

02/06/08

02/13/08

02/16/08

02/20/08

02/23/08

02/26/08

03/01/08

03/05/08

03/08/08

03/13/08

03/14/08

03/15/08

03/20/08

74-48

67-59

65-69

70-69

76-57

78-61

61-54

89-62

63-54

61-76

62-67

WO

25-CUMMARD, Lee

27-PLAISTED, Tre

22-CUMMARD, Lee

22-PLAISTED, Tre

20-TAVERNARI, Jo

20-CUMMARD, Lee

23-PLAISTED, Tre

20-PLAISTED, Tre

23-PLAISTED, Tre

17-TAVERNARI, Jo

18-CUMMARD, Lee

20-CUMMARD, Lee

10-PLAISTED, Tre
TAVERNARI, Jo
7-CUMMARD, Lee
COLLINSWORTH,
10-TAVERNARI, Jo

9-COLLINSWORTH,

11-CUMMARD, Lee
6-TAVERNARI, Jo

COLLINSWORTH,
8-BURGESS, Sam

8-CUMMARD, Lee

11-PLAISTED, Tre

8-CUMMARD, Lee

10-COLLINSWORTH,

10-TAVERNARI, Jo

17-FREDETTE, Jim 9-PLAISTED, Tre

15-TAVERNARI, Jo

5-PLAISTED, Tre
FREDETTE, Jim

5-MURDOCK, Ben

6-CUMMARD, Lee

6-MURDOCK, Ben

4-TAVERNARI, Jo
FREDETTE, Jim

4-MURDOCK, Ben
4-BURGESS,

CUMMARD,
4-CUMMARD,

Sam
Lee
Lee

4-MURDOCK, Ben

5-CUMMARD, Lee

5-MURDOCK, Ben

7-CUMMARD, Lee

3-CUMMARD, Lee

MURDOCK, Ben

4-CUMMARD, Lee

3-FREDETTE, Jim
COLLINSWORTH,
CUMMARD, Lee

1-BURGESS, Sam
CUMMARD, Lee
2-TAVERNARI, Jo
PLAISTED, Tre
1-BURGESS, Sam
MILES, Chris
COLLINSWORTH,
PLAISTED, Tre
CUMMARD, Lee
2-PLAISTED, Tre
BURGESS, Sam
CUMMARD, Lee
4-MURDOCK, Ben
3-TAVERNARI, Jo

1-FREDETTE, Jim
MILES, Chris
BURGESS, Sam
1-MURDOCK, Ben
TAVERNARI, Jo
BURGESS, Sam
CUMMARD, Lee
FREDETTE, Jim
5-TAVERNARI, Jo
2-MURDOCK, Ben
LOYD, JR., Mi
TAVERNARI, Jo
2-BURGESS, Sam

1-TAVERNARI, Jo
MILES, Chris
BURGESS, Sam

1-CUMMARD, Lee
FREDETTE, Jim
ROSE, Archie

2-BURGESS, Sam
COLLINSWORTH,

1-TAVERNARI, Jo

2-CUMMARD, Lee

2-BURGESS, Sam
COLLINSWORTH,

2-CUMMARD, Lee
MILES, Chris
TAVERNARI, Jo
3-CUMMARD, Lee
1-COLLINSWORTH,
MILES, Chris
5-PLAISTED, Tre

3-CUMMARD,

2-CUMMARD,
3-CUMMARD, Lee

2-PLAISTED, Tre
COLLINSWORTH,
CUMMARD, Lee
2-PLAISTED, Tre
CUMMARD, Lee

1-CUMMARD, Lee

1-COLLINSWORTH,



2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. . ..ottt iiiiiinnenn 100 vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
97 vs Hartford (11/20/07)
92 vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
91 vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
90 vs Idaho State (11/14/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 37 vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
36 vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 68 vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
67 vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
67 vs Lamar (12/12/07)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .652 (30-46) vs Colorado State (03/13/08)
.604 (29-48) vs Hartford (11/20/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 13 vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
13 vs Hartford (11/20/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 33 vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
31 at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .813 (13-16) vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
.600 (12-20) vs Colorado State (03/13/08)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 26 vs Hartford (11/20/07)
22 vs Utah (02/20/08)
22 vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 32 vs Utah (02/20/08)
32 vs Hartford (11/20/07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .818 ( 9-11) vs TCU (02/06/08)
.813 (26-32) vs Hartford (11/20/07)
REBOUNDS. ......ovvveeenenn. 55 at Long Beach State (11/10/07)
50 vs Lamar (12/12/07)
ASSISTS. ... ' it iieinnnnnn. 27 vs TCU (02/06/08)
25 vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
25 vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
STEALS . . o ittt et et eeeeennn 14 vs Wyoming (03/05/08)
14 vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 9 vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
9 vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
TURNOVERS. .......ciiveeunnn 29 vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
22 at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
22 vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
FOULS. ... ittt 26 at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)

24 vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)



POINTS..........coiivinnn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........
FREE THROWS MADE...........
FREE

FREE

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

79
76
76
73
73
73
73
30
29
71
70
.543
.517
11
10
25
25
.500
.450
23
22
30
30
.909
.900
.900

(25-46)
(30-58)

( 8-16)
( 9-20)

(10-11)
( 9-10)
( 9-10)

at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs

Wake Forest (01/08/08)
UNLV (03/15/08)

No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
Colorado State (01/12/08)
BOISE STATE (12/29/07)

No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
Hartford (11/20/07)

Wake Forest (01/08/08)

TCU (02/06/08)

New Mexico (02/26/08)
PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
Texas A&M (03/20/08)

Wake Forest (01/08/08)
Hartford (11/20/07)

UNLV (01/15/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

Hartford (11/20/07)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)

UNLV (03/15/08)

No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
Air Force (03/01/08)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
San Diego State (01/23/08)
Colorado State (03/13/08)
Utah (02/20/08)

TCU (03/08/08)

New Mexico (02/26/08)
BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
Texas A&M (03/20/08)
PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)

Wake Forest (01/08/08)
Southern Utah (12/21/07)
Hartford (11/20/07)

Wake Forest (01/08/08)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
Utah (02/20/08)

Wyoming (02/02/08)
Southern Utah (12/21/07)
PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
Colorado State (01/12/08)
Utah (02/20/08)



POINTS...............

FIELD GOALS MADE.....

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS..

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT

3 PT

3 PT

FREE

FREE

FREE

FIELD GOALS MADE

FG ATTEMPTS.....

FG PERCENTAGE. ..

THROWS MADE.....

THROW ATTEMPTS. .

THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS.............

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS

41
55
59
61
61
61
15
19
19
45
45
.333
.333
3

3
13
15
15

CONNRKHRERREHEHREREHEBONKEOW

(15-45)
(20-60)

( 3-21)
( 3-17)

( 8-20)
( 5-12)

at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

UNLV (01/15/08)

Utah (01/19/08)

San Diego State (01/23/08)
No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
TCU (03/08/08)

UNLV (03/15/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

Utah (02/20/08)

TCU (03/08/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

UNLV (03/15/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

Utah (01/19/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

Utah (01/19/08)

UNLV (02/16/08)

Jackson State (11/16/07)
Southern Utah (12/21/07)
Utah (02/20/08)

San Diego State (03/14/08)
UNLV (01/15/08)

Utah (01/19/08)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
UNLV (01/15/08)

PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)

UNLV (03/15/08)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)

UNLV (01/15/08)

No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
Wyoming (02/02/08)

Hartford (11/20/07)

Long Beach State (11/10/07)
Idaho State (11/14/07)

No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
Wake Forest (01/08/08)

Air Force (01/30/08)
Wyoming (02/02/08)

UNLV (03/15/08)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)
Wyoming (03/05/08)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)

TCU (02/06/08)

San Diego State (03/14/08)



POINTS...............

FIELD GOALS MADE.....

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS..

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT

3 PT

3 PT

FREE

FREE

FREE

FIELD GOALS MADE

FG ATTEMPTS.....

FG PERCENTAGE. ..

THROWS MADE.....

THROW ATTEMPTS. .

THROW PERCENTAGE

REBOUNDS.............

ASSISTS..............

BLOCKED SHOTS........

2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

34
48
52
53
54
54
54
13
16
41
46
.191
.290
.290

WNdJdoOhOOoOOOoOOoOoODoobaxbbdbdbbbdbdbNMoOOOGOOO

=R

(13-68)
(18-62)
(18-62)

( 0-15)
( 1-12)

( 7-14)
( 8-16)

at
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs

Long Beach State (11/10/07)
UNLV (02/16/08)

Utah (01/19/08)

Air Force (01/30/08)
Portland (12/01/07)

TCU (03/08/08)

San Diego State (03/14/08)
Long Beach State (11/10/07)
Air Force (01/30/08)

Air Force (01/30/08)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)

Long Beach State (11/10/07)
UNLV (02/16/08)

TCU (03/08/08)

Wyoming (02/02/08)

Air Force (03/01/08)

UNLV (02/16/08)

No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
Wyoming (02/02/08)

Air Force (03/01/08)
Portland (12/01/07)

Utah (01/19/08)

Portland (12/01/07)

Utah (01/19/08)

San Diego State (03/14/08)
Jackson State (11/16/07)
Hartford (11/20/07)

Air Force (01/30/08)

Long Beach State (11/10/07)
No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
San Diego State (01/23/08)
UNLV (03/15/08)

Texas A&M (03/20/08)

No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
Utah (01/19/08)

New Mexico (02/26/08)
Wyoming (03/05/08)

Colorado State (03/13/08)
Jackson State (11/16/07)
Hartford (11/20/07)

No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
Southern Utah (12/21/07)
TCU (02/06/08)

Colorado State (02/13/08)
Colorado State (03/13/08)
Texas A&M (03/20/08)

New Mexico (01/26/08)

New Mexico (02/26/08)

UNLV (03/15/08)

TCU (02/06/08)

No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)



2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ...ttt it it eeeennnn 29 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
27 PLAISTED, Trent vs TCU (02/06/08)
27 CUMMARD, Lee vs Lamar (12/12/07)
26 CUMMARD, Lee at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
25 CUMMARD, Lee at Wyoming (02/02/08)
25 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
25 PLAISTED, Trent vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 11 PLAISTED, Trent vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
11 CUMMARD, Lee vs Lamar (12/12/07)
FIELD GOAL ATT.........cu.... 22 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
FG PCT (min 4 made).......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) PLAISTED, Trent at Colorado State (02/13/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BURGESS, Sam at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) IVANOVIC, Vuk at Long Beach State (11/10/07)

SPTFGMADE..........0oovun.. 6 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)

5 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
5 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
5 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
5 CUMMARD, Lee vs Lamar (12/12/07)
5 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 16 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
11 TAVERNARI, Jonathan at Air Force (01/30/08)
11 TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) BURGESS, Sam vs Air Force (03/01/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BURGESS, Sam vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BURGESS, Sam at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) CUMMARD, Lee vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) BURGESS, Sam at UNLV (03/15/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) FREDETTE, Jimmer vs Air Force (03/01/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) MURDOCK, Ben vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) CUMMARD, Lee vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 8 PLAISTED, Trent vs Lamar (12/12/07)
8 PLAISTED, Trent vs Hartford (11/20/07)
FREE THROW ATT............... 16 PLAISTED, Trent vs Wyoming (03/05/08)
16 PLAISTED, Trent vs Lamar (12/12/07)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 - CUMMARD, Lee at Utah (01/19/08)

CUMMARD, Lee vs Weber State (12/05/07)

CUMMARD, Lee vs San Diego State (03/14/08)
CUMMARD, Lee at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)

FREDETTE, Jimmer vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
BURGESS, Sam vs San Diego State (03/14/08)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Wyoming (03/05/08)
FREDETTE, Jimmer vs Utah (02/20/08)

TAVERNARI, Jonathan at Colorado State (02/13/08)
BURGESS, Sam vs New Mexico (01/26/08)

CUMMARD, Lee vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
MARTINEAU, Nick vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
MURDOCK, Ben at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)

BURGESS, Sam vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Hartford (11/20/07)

MILES, Chris vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
FREDETTE, Jimmer vs Hartford (11/20/07)

Wb bbb bbabadbdbbbUOoOONdJ
1
Wb bbb NJ

FRRERRERRPRRBRRERREREBRRERHERRBRRERR

o

o

o
.~~~ o~~~ o~
— e e e e e e e e = = — = — — —



1.000 ( 3-3 ) COLLINSWORTH, Chris at Long Beach State (11/10/07)

REBOUNDS. .......iiitineeennn 18 PLAISTED, Trent vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)

17 PLAISTED, Trent vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
ASSISTS. . ittt it et iiean 10 MURDOCK, Ben at Portland (12/01/0°

8 CUMMARD, Lee vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Lamar (12/12/07)
MURDOCK, Ben vs Jackson State (11/16/07)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan vs Wyoming (03/05/08)
CUMMARD, Lee vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
PLAISTED, Trent at New Mexico (02/26/08)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Weber State (12/05/07)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Colorado State (03/13/08)
CUMMARD, Lee at UNLV (03/15/08)
TAVERNARI, Jonathan at TCU (03/08/08)
CUMMARD, Lee at New Mexico (02/26/08)
CUMMARD, Lee at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
MILES, Chris at Colorado State (02/13/08)
BURGESS, Sam at UNLV (01/15/08)
CUMMARD, Lee at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
MURDOCK, Ben at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
PLAISTED, Trent vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
BURGESS, Sam vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
CUMMARD, Lee vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
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2007-08 SEASON FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 21, 2008)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ..ttt ie i eeiiienenn 30 GIDDENS, J.R. at New Mexico (02/26/08)
28 WADE, Lorrenzo at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
26 CARTER, Josh vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)
26 Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
24 CREASON, Stuart at Colorado State (02/13/08)
24 WALKER, Marcus vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
24 Derrick Caracter vs No. 6 Louisville (11/23/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 12 GIDDENS, J.R. at New Mexico (02/26/08)
FIELD GOAL ATT........cuouvvun.. 26 GIDDENS, J.R. at New Mexico (02/26/08)
FG PCT (min 4 made).......... 1.000 ( 7-7 ) Nelson, Matt at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) MAREK, Dave vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
SPTFGMADE...........cov... 6 CARTER, Josh vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)
6 Sabia, Morgan vs Hartford (11/20/07)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 10 CARTER, Josh vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)
9 NEITZEL, Drew vs No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) McFARLAND, Andre at Colorado State (02/13/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) MAREN, Keith at Air Force (01/30/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) DARGER, Joe vs UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) CLAYMAN, Flynn vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) KILPATRICK, Austin vs Idaho State (11/14/07)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 11 TERRY, Curtis at UNLV (03/15/08)
10 CREASON, Stuart at Colorado State (02/13/08)
FREE THROW ATT............... 14 TERRY, Curtis at UNLV (03/15/08)
14 WADE, Lorrenzo at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 (10-10) CREASON, Stuart at Colorado State (02/13/08)
1.000 ( 9-9 ) Tyler Hansbrough vs No. 1 North Carolina (11/24/07)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) WALTON, Travis vs No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) JONES, Brad vs Wyoming (03/05/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) HOOD, Adam vs Air Force (03/01/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) TOPPERT, Chad at New Mexico (02/26/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) ADAMS, Wink vs UNLV (02/16/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) GARY, Dairese vs New Mexico (01/26/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) AGUILAR, Ronnie vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Thomas, Anthony at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) WALBERG, Jason vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) NABORS, Justin vs Lamar (12/12/07)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) TATUM, Chron vs Idaho State (11/14/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) AMOROSO, Ryan at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) LANGFORD, Kevin vs TCU (02/06/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) DERMODY, Ryan at Wyoming (02/02/08)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) JOHNSON, Daniel vs PEPPERDINE (12/15/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) VAN BROKLIN, Brody vs Weber State (12/05/07)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) MORGAN, Amorrow vs Idaho State (11/14/07)
REBOUNDS.......0iivvennnnn. 13 SUTON, Goran vs No. 9 Michigan State (12/08/07)
12 JONES, Joseph vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)
12 CAGE, Troy vs UNLV (02/16/08)
12 TAYLOR, Joseph at Wyoming (02/02/08)
ASSISTS. ..t i v it it eeeeeennnnn 9 EWING, Brandon at Wyoming (02/02/0¢

6 SLOAN, Donald vs Texas A&M (03/20/08)

5 Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/08/08)

4 ANDERSON, Tim vs Air Force (03/01/08)

4 WHITE, Billy at SAN DIEGO STATE (02/23/08)
3 BROWN, Phillip vs Air Force (03/01/08)
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GIDDENS, J.R. at New Mexico (02/26/08)
NEVILL, Luke vs Utah (02/20/08)

TAYLOR, Joseph at Wyoming (02/02/08)
ROUGEAU, Rene at UNLV (01/15/08)

PAYNE, Geoff vs Southern Utah (12/21/07)
AGUILAR, Ronnie vs Colorado State (03/13/08)
CLAYMAN, Flynn vs Colorado State (03/13/08)
HACKETT, Brent at TCU (03/08/08)

FARIS, Daniel at New Mexico (02/26/08)
MARTINEZ, Roman at New Mexico (02/26/08)
DARGER, Joe vs UNLV (02/16/08)

SHAW, Matt vs UNLV (02/16/08)

CLAYMAN, Flynn at Colorado State (02/13/08)
CREASON, Stuart at Colorado State (02/13/08)
NELSON, Travis at Wyoming (02/02/08)

SMITH, Jamaal vs New Mexico (01/26/08)

SHAW, Matt at UNLV (01/15/08)

McFARLAND, Andre vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
AGUILAR, Ronnie vs Colorado State (01/12/08)
McFarland,Chas at Wake Forest (01/08/08)
DERIC, Marko vs Loyola Marymount (01/03/08)
Thomas, Anthony at BOISE STATE (12/29/07)
KNUTSON, Kramer at Portland (12/01/07)
McLendon, Warren vs Hartford (11/20/07)
Estes, Kevin vs Hartford (11/20/07)





